A0011038
April 2011 Rev. 11
Standard and Modular Centrifugal Untempered Supply Fans
Installation, Operation, and Maintenance Manual
 Standard Untempered Supply Fan   Modular Untempered Supply Fan
INLINE Filtered Supply Fan
Save these instructions .  This document is the property of the owner of this equipment and is
required for future maintenance.  Leave this document with the owner when installation or

7-1/2 to 10 HP MOTOR PULLEY Dd1 Dd2 Pd1 Pd2
BX BELTS 2VP60 4.3 5.5 4.7 5.9
Open Closed
BLOWER PULLEY DATUM DIAMETER PITCH DIAMETER 6 5 1/2 5 4 1/2 4 3 1/2 3 2 1/2 2 1 1/2 1 1/2 0
2BK160H 15.4 15.7 516 527 538 549 560 571 582 593 604 615 626 637 648
2BK140H 13.4 13.7 592 604 617 630 642 655 667 680 693 705 718 730 743
2BK120H 11.4 11.7 693 708 722 737 752 767 781 796 811 826 840 855 870
2BK110H 10.4 10.7 758 774 790 806 822 838 854 871 887 903 919 935 951
2BK100H 9.4 9.7 836 854 871 889 907 925 943 960 978 996 1014 1031 1049
2BK90H 8.4 8.7 932 952 972 991 1011 1031 1051 1071 1091 1110 1130 1150 1170
2BK80H 7.4 7.7 1053 1075 1098 1120 1143 1165 1187 1210 1232 1255 1277 1299 1322
3 to 5 HP MOTOR PULLEY Dd1 Dd2 Pd1 Pd2
BX BELTS 2VP42 2.9 3.9 3 4
Open Closed
BLOWER PULLEY DATUM DIAMETER PITCH DIAMETER 6 5 1/2 5 4 1/2 4 3 1/2 3 2 1/2 2 1 1/2 1 1/2 0
2B5V278 27.8 28.1 184 189 194 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 246
2B5V250 25 25.3 205 210 216 222 227 233 239 244 250 256 261 267 273
2B5V234 23.4 23.7 218 224 230 237 243 249 255 261 267 273 279 285 291
2B5V200 20 20.3 255 262 269 276 283 290 297 304 312 319 326 333 340
2B5V184 18.4 18.7 277 284 292 300 307 315 323 331 338 346 354 361 369
2B5V160 16 16.3 317 326 335 344 353 362 370 379 388 397 406 414 423
2B5V154 15.4 15.7 330 339 348 357 366 375 385 394 403 412 421 430 439
2B5V136 12.6 12.9 401 412 423 435 446 457 468 479 490 501 513 524 535
2B5V124 12.4 12.7 407 419 430 441 453 464 475 487 498 509 521 532 543
2B5V110 11 11.3 458 471 483 496 509 522 534 547 560 572 585 598 611
7-1/2 to 10 HP MOTOR PULLEY Dd1 Dd2 Pd1 Pd2
BX BELTS 2VP60 4.3 5.5 4.7 5.9
Open Closed
BLOWER PULLEY DATUM DIAMETER PITCH DIAMETER 6 5 1/2 5 4 1/2 4 3 1/2 3 2 1/2 2 1 1/2 1 1/2 0